

ANNIVERSARY

U.S. Century Bank - The Only Bank with Headquarters in Doral

ELEBRATING 15 YEARS IN THE City of Doral, U.S. Century Bank has the distinction of being the only financial institution headquartered in this burgeoning community. It is also one of the largest Hispanic-owned community banks in the nation with a network of 13 branch locations, an online-banking platform, and a wide range of financial products and services.

"For the past 15 years, we've had the pleasure of calling Doral home. Our commitment to Doral continues as does our role as a partner—not only by providing a full-range of products and services, but by giving back in positive and meaningful ways," stated Luis de la Aguilera, President and CEO.

U.S. Century's executive management

team, board members and staff have demonstrated this by donating their time, energy and resources in support of local charitable organizations and community events such as the toy drive with Doral Police, Doral Chamber and the AMA. "Through various volunteer opportunities, we have participated with residents for local causes and have formed deeper bonds," de la Aguilera continued.

Doral is unique. It has more than 9,000 businesses, a population of more than



54,000 and more than 150,000 individuals traveling to the area each day for work. It is densely populated with both small businesses and Fortune 500 companies, and is also a high-volume residential area.

U.S. Century's strategic banking approach is geared toward meeting the distinctive needs of local residents and businesses. "Offering our customers a diverse array of products for their financial needs, along with superior service, is at our foundation. Whether it is a family looking to buy a home or a small business needing a loan for expansion, U.S. Century is able to meet their needs in an optimal way," stated de la Aguilera.

In addition to its financial connec-

tion with the City of Doral, there is also a personal one. Alfred and Doris Kaskel, the original founders of Doral, are related to U.S. Century Bank board member and shareholder, Howard Feinglass. The word "Doral" is actually a blending of the real estate pioneers' first names.

With this history and connection, the bank is looking forward to the next 15 years of continued growth and opportunity in Doral.

